September 24, 2014

| ki__..‘_._.. ﬁ
rj'w_‘ ,

AMEND BOARD REPORT 14-0723-PR18
AMEND BOARD REPORT 14-0625-PR39
AUTHORIZE A NEW AGREEMENT WITH THE PUERTO RICAN CULTURAL CENTER TO PROVIDE
SAFE PASSAGE SERVICES FOR THE HUMBOLDT PARK AND WEST TOWN COMMUNITIES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Authorize a new agreement with the Puerto Rican Cultural Center to provide Safe Passage services in

M— |

o Dnvls apn Mlart Taram aommiinitinn in cw_afinrieerllanein no~nrwnna dnientes acharcle wkiakh

e 4

are most at risk at a total cost not to exceed $528;060 $738.000. Vendor was selected on a competitive
basis pursuant to Board Rule 7-2 through a duly advertised Request for Proposal (Specification No.:
14-250017). No services shall be provided by and no payment shall be made to Vendor prior to the
execution of their written agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event
their written agreement is not executed within 90 days of the date of this Board Report. Information
pertinent to this agreement is stated below.

This July 2014 amendment is necessary to increase the compensation amount by $198,000 to $528,000
to include two additional schools to the Safe Passage Program. A wrltten amendment to the agreement |s

le— Tl v o a'as st ad Ve sl = ki i b o a b —




14-0924-PR12

EARLY TERMINATION RIGHT:

ST s

o g g N AT A Al L WY Ry L N Sy Yy e e —Y—— " ————e e

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

f““ﬁ-\t‘é&d - e gy i e o o o L

PR Y DR [Ny (SRR U R Qe Py PRSP I G Y . ¥ o, SO PRy |




14-0924-PR12

LSC REVIEW:
Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL:

Fund 115

Office of Safety and Security, 10600
$528;600; $738.000. FY15

Future year funding is contingent upon budget appropriation and approval.

CFDA#: Not Applicable
GENERAL CONDITIONS: .
I ] ~ ad E,.J, e e e T R e [P [ | e N IO u Aanr 1L e 2

5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

.npﬂinh-\ Thn nareeamannt nhall nat ha laanlbchinding on tha Rnard if nntnarad inta in vinlatian

"
M

a

nravicione of 105 1l COR 5/24-21 R which rectricte the emblovment of or the lettina of contracts to former



